---- 'CT Rec'd 21 NOV 2000 FORM PTO-1619A 01-04-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 09/646796 OMB 0651-0027 101571647 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Aravinda Korala 11/13/2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Korala Associates Limited is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) John Cotton Building separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) EH7 5RA United Kingdom Address (line 3) Edinburgh Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Name | Shalom Wertsberger

Address (line 1) 30 Fern Lane

Address (line 2) South Portland, ME 04106

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0964679 11/27/2000 ERIMANDO 00000180 501392

40.00 CH 02 Ft:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

#

REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0980

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (207) 799-9733
Name	Shalom Wertsberger		
Address (line 1)	30 Fern Lane		
Address (line 2)	South Portland, ME 04106		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # [1
09/646,796 If this document i	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Proceedings of the content of the content approximation, enter the date the patent approximation)	atent Number(s)
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#
	of Payment: Encl	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4° losed Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 501392
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🔽 No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

11/21/2000 Date

Shalom Wertsberger Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

(Signature of Inventor):

(1)

WHEREAS:						
(1)	(Name of Inventor)	Aravinda Korala				
	(Address of Inventor)	John Cotton Building, Edinburgh				
		EH7 5RA United Kingdom				
(hereina	fter referred to as "Assignor")	has made a new and useful invention in:				
Apparat	us and Method for Providing T	ransaction Services				
for which	ch Assignor has made on 22 Se	ptember 2000 application for Letters Patent of the United States; and				
WHERI	EAS:					
(Name of Assignee):		Korala Associates Limited				
(Address of Assignee):		John Cotton Building, Sunnyside, Edinburgh EH7 5RA, United Kingdom				
(Legal Nature of Assignee):		Limited Company				
(hereinaster referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100 % of the right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed as intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefore and thereon;						
NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does not sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100 % of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States, including all reissues and re-examinations thereof.						
Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent and said invention in the United States for the use of Assignee.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 13th day of November, 2000						

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0982



RECORDED: 11/21/2000

Saltamar Innovations

30 Fern lane South Portland, ME 04106 U.S.A.

Phone:1(207) 799-9733 Fax: 1(207) 799-3698

e-mail: saltamar@maine.rr.com

Domestic Representative Designation - Foreign Assignee

Application Ti	tle Apparatus and M	Method for Providing Transaction S	Services	
Filed on	Sep 22 2000	Application Number	Executed on	even date therewith
		uest Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, the filing date and application		
\$3,359 as a d the United St notice of pro	lom estic repres tates Patent and ceedings affect	gnee, I do hereby designate I entative in accordance with I Trademarks Office. I here ting the above identified app rights thereunder be directe	37 CFR 3.61, to rep by request that all p lication, patents ste	resent me in rocess or
	S a	r. Shalom Wertsberger Altamar Innovations Fern Lane Outh Portland, ME 04106		
Please di		ne inquiries to: (207) 799-97	7 3 3	
I do hereb attorney of re application a	y appoint Shalecord with full nd transact all	om Wertsberger of the firm power of substitution and rebusiness in the United States	Saltam ar Innovatio vocation, to prosect Patent and Tradem	ark Office,
Representing application in without direct	; Agent named dentified above ct com m unicati	Vertsberger to accept and fo below, as to any and all acti s, or to any patents or patent ons between Mr. Wertsberg	applications related er or Saltam ar Inno	thereto, vations and
Caltam ar Inn	ent of a change ovations shall ndicated above	of the person or firm from v be notified by the undersign	ed inventor by regis	tered mail to
Representing Ag	gent Name: Mr. Da	vid Kennedy, Esq. of the firm Ke	ennedys	
Assignee Nam				
Company and	position Korala A	ssociates Limited, Commercial Ma	nager	
Assignee Sign	nature	2 6 cm 1	Date 23 · / c	o · 00

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0983